
2004 Texas A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 7, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 41-23   Conf: 14-12Home: 25-8Away: 13-13Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (473), Opp (474)   DPs Turned: Team (57), Opp (56)   IBB: Team (13), Patton (8), Boggs (1), Infante (1), Mavroulis (1),
Schindewolf (1), Stroud (1), Opp (4)   Picked Off: Mavroulis (2), Baldwin (1), Infante (1), Pennington (1), Stroud (1), Whelan (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
15 Patton, Cory .338 58-58 219 48 74 18 3 11 65 131 .598 34 5 24 2 .431 4 0 3-5 101 6 3 .973
5 Pennington, Cliff .329 63-63 255 58 84 7 4 5 34 114 .447 34 1 22 6 .406 3 4 12-15 106 181 27 .914
4 Boggs, Austin .326 63-63 258 42 84 10 3 5 52 115 .446 17 2 30 8 .369 2 4 5-5 47 118 7 .959
12 Mavroulis, Coby .318 64-61 239 52 76 16 1 3 46 103 .431 23 8 40 5 .391 4 4 5-7 528 32 2 .996
2 Schindewolf, Erik .312 53-52 199 67 62 12 1 4 29 88 .442 40 5 36 1 .437 1 2 5-7 84 132 4 .982
29 Stinson, Craig .293 54-53 188 27 55 10 3 3 36 80 .426 25 2 32 1 .376 3 2 0-1 364 40 0 1.000
17 Infante, John .287 55-54 195 37 56 10 3 3 31 81 .415 18 4 26 7 .356 2 5 11-17 118 2 2 .984
9 Jackson, Zach .600 20-19 5 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .600 0 0 1 1 .600 0 0 0-0 11 21 4 .889
6 Creps, Austin .571 14-3 7 1 4 1 0 1 3 8 1.143 0 0 1 0 .571 0 0 0-0 4 6 1 .909
20 Jackson, Brent .500 2-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 1 0 1 0 .667 0 0 0-1 4 0 0 1.000
1 Dalton, Parker .455 5-2 11 5 5 3 0 0 2 8 .727 2 1 3 0 .571 0 0 0-0 4 5 0 1.000
46 46 .333 2-2 6 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .333 1 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
14 Ray, Robert .333 16-7 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 2 0 0 0 .600 0 0 1-1 5 5 0 1.000
8 Bowe, Brian .300 16-12 50 10 15 2 1 0 6 19 .380 3 0 10 2 .340 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Bartek, Travis .294 41-32 119 27 35 7 1 1 18 47 .395 12 1 18 2 .361 1 2 4-5 44 1 3 .938
16 Baldwin, Andrew .282 37-36 124 21 35 5 0 2 17 46 .371 14 0 15 1 .345 4 3 2-4 46 2 3 .941
21 Ruggiano, Justin .273 45-40 139 26 38 11 0 3 34 58 .417 25 5 33 4 .393 4 2 7-9 19 1 1 .952
13 Scheidt, Eric .250 16-10 40 8 10 2 0 0 7 12 .300 6 0 7 1 .348 0 0 0-0 34 1 0 1.000
23 Whelan, Kevin .250 24-8 40 9 10 1 0 1 4 14 .350 3 1 7 0 .311 1 0 0-0 94 5 2 .980
25 25 .250 2-2 8 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .375 1 1 0 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 5 2 .714
24 Nicholson, Kyle .200 25-2 10 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 1 0 3 0 .273 0 0 0-0 9 10 3 .864
18 Moore, Justin .200 13-8 5 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .200 0 0 2 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 11 0 1.000
3 Alexander, Matt .185 29-13 54 6 10 4 0 1 7 17 .315 3 0 9 2 .220 2 1 0-1 19 42 4 .938
22 Stroud, Todd .156 15-7 32 6 5 1 1 0 6 8 .250 8 2 11 0 .357 0 1 1-2 26 1 0 1.000
33 Holdren, Stephen .000 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
34 Marlatt, Kyle .000 18-8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 9 0 1.000
11 Meyer, Jason .000 25-13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-2 4 21 0 1.000
Totals

.303 64-64 2210 454 670
12
1 21 43 403 962 .435

27
8 40 333 43 .386 31 30 58-82

169
0 668 72 .970

Opponents
.255 64-64 2137 294 544 84 8 28 258 728 .341

20
7 73 480 50 .338 23 31 36-61

164
4 672 83 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Schindewolf, Erik 0.00 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 7 2 0 1 5 0 0 0 .259 0 0 0 0 1
15 Patton, Cory 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 5 0 0 3 2 2 0 0 .294 0 0 0 0 0
36 Turner, Jerrett 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 6.0 5 4 0 1 2 1 0 0 .208 0 1 0 0 0
10 Bartek, Travis 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 1
38 38 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0 0 0
23 Whelan, Kevin 1.23 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 4 4 1 3 8 1 0 0 .154 1 1 0 0 1
35 Rampy, Blake 1.63 2-2 19 0 0 0-0 3 27.2 19 7 5 13 22 4 0 0 .196 1 1 1 0 2
5 Pennington, Cliff 2.45 0-1 5 0 0 0-0 1 3.2 3 1 1 3 3 0 0 0 .214 1 1 0 0 0
11 Meyer, Jason 2.93 8-2 23 12 1 1-1 3 104.1 87 37 34 40 110 18 0 3 .236 4 14 0 2 10
30 Cline, Jon Michael 3.38 1-0 2 1 0 0-0 0 5.1 2 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 .118 0 2 0 0 0
6 Creps, Austin 3.46 2-0 12 1 0 0-0 1 26.0 26 13 10 5 22 3 1 0 .260 4 7 0 2 0
9 Jackson, Zach 3.58 10-7 18 18 6 3-0 0 120.2 113 58 48 28 127 15 2 6 .248 6 17 0 8 6
45 45 3.86 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 6 4 3 0 4 2 0 0 .231 0 0 0 0 0
18 Moore, Justin 4.37 5-3 11 7 0 0-1 0 45.1 50 25 22 11 16 5 0 3 .281 3 6 0 2 3
39 39 4.50 2-1 16 3 0 0-0 0 24.0 28 14 12 14 34 4 1 1 .289 2 4 0 0 0
27 Donaldson, Dan 4.76 1-1 15 4 0 0-0 1 34.0 30 20 18 23 22 5 1 3 .238 2 2 0 0 1
24 Nicholson, Kyle 5.11 3-0 21 0 0 0-0 0 37.0 40 25 21 18 19 7 1 3 .270 2 3 3 3 2
34 Marlatt, Kyle 5.77 5-1 17 8 1 0-0 0 53.0 52 36 34 17 35 4 1 4 .259 2 2 1 3 2
14 Ray, Robert 5.97 1-2 14 6 0 0-0 1 37.2 54 27 25 14 42 11 1 4 .327 4 8 0 2 2



21 Ruggiano, Justin 8.10 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 1 3.1 3 5 3 3 1 1 0 0 .214 1 0 0 0 0
32 Boening, B.J. 10.12 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 5 4 3 2 0 1 0 0 .385 0 1 0 1 0
20 Jackson, Brent 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
42 Soeder, Tyler 13.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 3 3 3 2 0 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.93 41-23 196 64 8 5 11 563.1 544 294 246 207 480 84 8 28 .255 33 73 5 23 31
Opponents 6.30 23-41 219 64 8 3 9 547.0 670 454 383 278 333 121 21 43 .303 47 40 17 31 30

PB: Team (4), Stinson (4), Totals (4), Opp (10)   Pickoffs: Team (8), Jackson 2, Cline 1, Donaldson 1, Meyer 1, Moore 1, Ray 1, Totals , Opp
(7)   SBA/ATT: Totals (72-117), Stinson (27-43), Whelan (10-12), Donaldson (6-10), Jackson (6-7), Meyer (5-14), Ray (5-7), Marlatt (3-4),
Nicholson (3-3), Rampy (3-8), 39 (2-3), Creps (1-1), Moore (1-2)   



2004 Texas A&M University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 7, 2020)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
29 Stinson, Craig 404 364 40 0 1.000 1 27 16 .628 4 0
13 Scheidt, Eric 35 34 1 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Stroud, Todd 27 26 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
11 Meyer, Jason 25 4 21 0 1.000 1 5 9 .357 0 0
34 Marlatt, Kyle 14 5 9 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
18 Moore, Justin 14 3 11 0 1.000 1 1 1 .500 0 0
14 Ray, Robert 10 5 5 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
1 Dalton, Parker 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Jackson, Brent 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Cline, Jon Michael 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Holdren, Stephen 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 46 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 39 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
12 Mavroulis, Coby 562 528 32 2 .996 45 0 0 — 0 0
17 Infante, John 122 118 2 2 .984 2 0 0 — 0 0
2 Schindewolf, Erik 220 84 132 4 .982 31 0 0 — 0 0
23 Whelan, Kevin 101 94 5 2 .980 0 10 2 .833 0 0
15 Patton, Cory 110 101 6 3 .973 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Boggs, Austin 172 47 118 7 .959 12 0 0 — 0 0
21 Ruggiano, Justin 21 19 1 1 .952 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Baldwin, Andrew 51 46 2 3 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Alexander, Matt 65 19 42 4 .938 12 0 0 — 0 0
10 Bartek, Travis 48 44 1 3 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Pennington, Cliff 314 106 181 27 .914 39 0 2 — 0 0
6 Creps, Austin 11 4 6 1 .909 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
9 Jackson, Zach 36 11 21 4 .889 0 6 1 .857 0 0
27 Donaldson, Dan 8 3 4 1 .875 0 6 4 .600 0 0
24 Nicholson, Kyle 22 9 10 3 .864 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Rampy, Blake 7 2 4 1 .857 0 3 5 .375 0 0
25 25 7 0 5 2 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
45 45 3 1 0 2 .333 0 0 1 — 0 0
32 Boening, B.J. 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bowe, Brian 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Soeder, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Turner, Jerrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 38 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2430 1690 668 72 .970 155 36 22 .615 4 0
Opponents 2399 1644 672 83 .965 153 58 20 .739 10 1


